

Grand Forks Senior Center 620 4th Avenue South Grand Forks, ND 58201 (701) 772-7245; www.gfseniorcenter.org

2024 Membership Notice - RETURN ENTIRE FORM WITH PAYMENT!

Your support is important to us. We hope you make the choice to become a member of the Grand Forks Senior Center, either for the first time or to renew your membership. Thank you for your support!

Membership benefits include:

- Voting rights at all Association meetings, including election of the Board of Directors
- Free coffee in our building whenever we are open (usually we have tea and hot chocolate too!)
- An informational monthly newsletter mailed right to your home, even if you live out of the area
- Access to exercise classes and trips
- Knowing you are financially supporting our senior programs and services

I would like to receive the Silver Express monthly newsletter by: mail_____ email_____ I DO NOT wish to receive the Silver Express monthly newsletter

If you live outside of Grand Forks or Nelson counties, you will need a 2024 membership to receive the newsletter by mail.

Membership Options: \$20 Single \$30 Double (Must reside at same address) Please enclose check or money order with this ENTIRE PAGE. Do not mail cash.

I will pick up my membership card at the Senior Center

Please mail my membership card. Enclose a self-addressed stamped envelope.

Name:

Mailing Address (PO Box or Apt numbers if applicable):

Landline Phone (if you have one) #:

First Person's Cell #: _____

Second Person's Cell #:

First Person's Email:

Second Person's Email:

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: DATE

1ST MEMBER NUMBER______ 2ND MEMBER NUMBER______